SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SECOND OPPORTUNITY OF AMERICA LL.C Case Number

VS,
WENDY POLLICK 2014CV976
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHEK # DEBIT CREDIT
107292014 Adwvance Fee Advance Fee 33439 S0.00 $1,350.00
10292014 Advertising Sale {Newspaper) 515.00 50,00
10/2%204  Advertising Sale 13ttls & Copies $17.30 $0.00
10292004 Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
104252014 Docketing f15.00 50.00
10252014 Levy f15.00 $0.00
10:29/20014  Mailing Costs $78.00 $0.00
10/29/2014  Posting EHandbill $15.00 $0.00
10/29/2014  Press Enterprise Ine. $1.167.09 f0.00
10/29/2014  Shenift Autoration Fund $50.00 $0.00
100292014 Web Posting $100.00 $0.00
N240320G15  Service $225.00 50.00
U2A052015  Service Mileage 524,00 50.00
024082015 Copies §7.50 $0.00
(12/05:2015  Nowry Fee $10.00 $0.00
02052045 Surcharge 3160.00 $0.00
$1,909.09  $1,350.00
| TOTAL BALANCE: $(559.09) |

Printed: 6/9/2015 11:15:57AM s L e PRl By Page 1 of 1



40073

RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC BaaT 40073
ESCROW ACCOUNT BRAMCH BANKING AND T‘RUST' COMPPANY
ONE JENKINTOWN STATION SUITE 104 1-00-BANK BET BiT com
115 WEST AVENUE 215.886-8790 o

JENKINTOWN, PA 19045

“Cive hundred Fifty Nine doltars and Nine cents*” DATE AMOUNT f
08/25/2016 $559.09

PAY . :
TOTHE Sheriff of Columbia County
QRUER P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

For BSI-278 - Polliick - Outstanding costs to Sheriff
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B, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Phone 570-388-5622
Fax 570-389-5625 TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Krystal Clark From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: June 9, 2015

Re: Pollick, Wendy CC:

O Urgent (! For Review O Please Comment [J Please Reply (0 Please Recycle

® Comments:

I received your stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a
balance due of $559.09
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JUN/0%/2015/TUE 1::00 AM  Richard Squire Assoc FAY No 215 886 5791

RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS ATLAW
Richird M. Squire * Montgomery County Offic
Walter W. Gouldsburg, rontgomery County Office
i~ “ ouicshure One Jenkintown Station
Moriis A, Stott 115 West Avenue, Suite 104
T Adsh Adpised in MD
~ Also Admitied in NJ Jenkintown, PA 109046

Tel.: (215) 886-8790 Fax: (215) 886-8791
wWww.squirelaw.com

JuneQ, 3015

VIA FACSIMILE: 57038956235
Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County

P.O. Box 380

P. 001

~Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . .

RE: Second Opportunity of America, [IC v, Wendy Pollick

Docket No. 2014-CV-976
Premises: 1613 2nd Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for June 10, 2015

Dear Sir or Madam:

Fiease be advised that this office represents the Plaintiff, second Opportunity of America,
LLC, in connection with the above-referenced mortgage foreclosure proceeding, Kindly stay the

sheriff’s sale in this matter scheduled for June 10, 2015 at our client’s request.
Thank you for your courtesies.

Very truly yours,

Krystal Clark, Paralegal

ce’ Pat Miller



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
[ Plaintiff Defendant 71
SECOND OPPORTUNITY OF AMERICALLC vys, WENDY POLLICK

J
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, June 10, 2015
RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC . .
.1 2014CV976
ONE JENKINTOWN STATION Writ of Execution No
115 WEST AVENUE Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
JENKINTOWN, PA 19048
Location of the real estate: 1613 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18803
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies _ 317.50
Crying Sale - _ o o _ $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy _ $15.00
Mailing Costs o o _ o $78.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. _ _ $1,167.09
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Autemation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services _ $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
\Web Posting $100.00
Service $225.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies _ $7.50
Notary Fee $10.00
Surcharge $160.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,079.09
Municipal Costs
Delinguent Taxes _ $1.480.22
Sewer _ _ _ $310.15
Total Municipal Costs $1,790.37
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $3,936.46

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylyania_,_ _1781_5, (570} 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 {fax)




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERITFTF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEE'T

Secaid ¢ Jige Sheinn t@/ of Aoty /m-?e}// Vsl vk

NO.___ )67~ 39 LD NO. P76 —a ID
DATE/TIME OF SALE “Save 10 20159:00 AM___

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT A

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:;

PURCITASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUL IN 8 DAYS A
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MAY/13/2015/WED 09:45 AM  Richard Squire Assoc FAX Ne 715 886 €751 P 0017001

RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS ATLAW
Richard M. Squlre * Montgomery County Office
b/ One Jenkintown Station
Moeris A Seott 115 West Avenue, Suite 104
» Also Admitted in N Jenkintown, PA 19046

Tel.: (215) 886-8790 Fax: (215) 886-8791
WWW. SQuirelaw. com

May 12, 2015

VIA FACSIMITE: §703895625
Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Second ortunity of America, LILC v. Wendy Pollick
Docket No. 2014-CV-976
Fremises: 1613 2nd Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for June 10, 2015

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that this office represents the Plaintiff, Second Opportunity of America,
LLC, in connection with the above-referenced mortgage foreclosure proceeding. Kindly postpone
the sheviff’s sale in this mattet to June 10, 2015 at our client’s request.

Thank you for your courtesies.

Rbéndersha Smith, Paralegal

o: Pat Miller
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FEB/11/7Z015/7WED 10:20 2K Richard Squire Assoc FAX Mo 215 886 £79. B (4

RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LL.C

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
ﬁ"::;dcﬁ‘;iff‘,{"‘ * Montgomery County Office
Marris Scatt One Jenkintown Station
¥ Alo Adnided fn M) 115 West Avenue, Suite 104

* Alo Admitted o NS

Jenkintown, PA 19046
Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791
ww.squirelaw.com

February 11, 2015

Wendy Pollick
739 Lasalle St
Berwick, PA 18603

Dear Wendy Pollick:
This letter is to inform you that the Foreclosure sale date that was scheduled with respect
to the property located at 1613 2nd Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 for February 11, 2015 has been

rescheduled for May 13, 2015,

If you have any questions in tegards to your account and the scheduled foreclosure sale
you may contact the undersigned at 215-886-8790,

a wr.
mith, Paralepal
. Squire & Associates, LLC

THIS IS OR MAY BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.



FEBEALL/2000/9ED 10009 M Richard Squire Assoc FAT No. 205 BBE 879] 13
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RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS ATLAW
g“‘"‘“‘“’ M. Squire * Montgomery County Office
obert Cusgisok”
Morrls Scott One Jenkintown Station
" AboAdmiied m MD 115 West Avenue, Suite 104

~ Also Admirted in NJ

Jenkintown, PA 19046
Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791
www. squirelaw.com

February 11, 20135

VI4 FACSIMILE: 5703895623
Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, FA 17815

RE:  Second Opportunity of America, LLC v. Wendy Pollick
Docket No. 2014-CV-076
Premises: 1613 2nd Avenne, Berwick, PA 18603
Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for March 18, 2015

Dear Sir or Madam:
Please be advised that this office represents the Plaintiff, Second Opporturity of America,

LLC, in connection with the above-referenced mortgage foreclosure proceeding. Kindly postpone
the sheriff’s sale in this matter to May 13, 2015 at our client’s request,

”

Thank you for yvour courtesies, - \]

v Y yous,

Z(hondeisha Smith, Paralegal

cc: Pat Miller



FEE/L1/2015/8ED 10:1¢ &M Richard Squire Assoc FAX No. 205 88¢ 8731 P. 302

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Antorneys for Plaintiff
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Rabert Cusick, Esquire
Merris Scott, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 /80193/ 83587
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791

Second Opportunity of America, LLC, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA _
v. CIVIL DIVISION - LAW
Wendy Pollick
739 Lasalle St DOCKET NO: 2014-CV-976
Berwick, PA 18603
DEFENDANT.

TI F POSTPONEMENT OF SHERIFF'S SALE

TO: PROTHONOTARY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815

The real property located at 1613 2nd Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 previously scheduled
to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on February, 11, 2015 at 9;:00 AM. Columbia County Sheriff's Office,
Columbia County Courthouse , 35 West Main Street , Bloomsburg, PA 17815 HAS BEEN

POSTPONED TO MAY 13, 2015. P

Richard M. Squire, Esquire

Robert Cusick, Esquire

Morris Scott, Esquire

Attorneys for Plaintiff,

Second Opportunity of America, LLC

Date; Febrvary 11, 2015



FEE/LL/2015/WED 10:27 AM

Richard Squire Assoc

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Robert Cusick, Esquire
Morris Scott, Bsquire
L.D. Nos. 04267/ 80193/ 83587
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 15046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791

31 P (53

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Second Opportunity of America, LLC,

PLAINTIFF,
vi
Wendy Pollick
739 Lasalle St
Berwick, PA 18603,
DEFENDANT.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

DOCKET NO: 2014-CV-976

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I, Mortris Scott, Esquire being counsel for Plaintiff, Second Qpportunity of America,
LLC, in the above-captioned matter, do hereby certify that I caused a true and correct copy of
NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT OF SHERIFF'S SALE to be served upon the Sheriff of
Columbia County and on the following individual, by first-class mail, postage pre-paid:

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815

Wendy Pollick

739 Lasalle St
Berwick, PA 186()

.

Richard M. Squire, Esquire

Robert Cusick, Esquire

Morris Scott, Esquire

Attomeys for Plaintiff,

Second Opportunity of America, LLC

Date: February 11, 2015



g1/28/2015 13:35 7528265

KEVIN TANRIBILIR ESG PAGE

LAW OFFICES
KEVIN TANRIBILIR, ESQ.
701 EAST FRONT STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603
PHONE: 570-752-6200
FAX: 570-752-8265

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

T TROM:
Tim Chambertlain, Shenff Kevin Tandbili, Esq.
COMPANY: DATE:
Colambia County Sheriff 01/28/15
FAX NUMBRR: TOTAL NG, OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
570-389-5625
PHONE NUMBER: ) SENDER'S REFRERENCE NU MBLR;
§70-389-5622 No. 5-13-05813, US Banlsuptcy Court
RE: YOUR LEFERTNCE NUMBER:
In Re Pollick, Robert D. ct. #2014-CV-976

X URGENT X FOR REVIEW O rreask coOMMENT  {J PLEASE REPLY O] PLEASE RECYCLE

WOTRS /COMMIENTS:

Regarding the above bankruptcy matters, please be advised that out office has been
retained to represent the debtors, Robert D. Pollick and Wendy L. Pollick, of 739 LaSalle Streer,
Berwick, PA 18603, tegarding a chapter 13 case filed on today’s date at the US Bankruptcy Court,
Middle District, to Docket #5-15-00280. Sce attached copy of Notice of Banlauptcy Case Filing.

Kindly be adviscd that the filing of the bankeuptey stays any and all exccution and/or levy
proceedings initiated by your office against the above debtor(s). Specifically, the bankruptcy filing
stays agy further action on the Wit of Exegution issued in favor of Second Opportunity of
America, LLC, including but not linited to, any sherff sale of the debtot’s real estate scheduled

for Wednesday, February 11, 2015. Kindly proceed accordingly.
If you have any questions about this transmission, please contact our office. Thank you.
Kevin Tanribilir, Esquire

CC.  Richard M. Squire & Associates, I.LC
(Fax #215-886-8791)

TANRIBILIWLAW@VLERIZON.NET

al



#1/28/2015 13:35 7528265 KEVIN TANRIBILIR ESQ PAGE @2
USBC PAM - LIVE - VERSION 5.1 Page 1 of 2

United States Bankruptey Court
Middie District of Pennsylvania

Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing

A bankruptcy case concerning the debtor(s) listed below was filed under
Chapter 13 of the United States Bankruptcy Code, entered on 01/28/2015 at
11:19 AM and filed on 01/28/2015.

Robert D. Pollick

739 JLaSalle Street
Berwick. PA 18603
570-854-0625

SSN / ITIN: xxx-xx-9782

Wendy L. Pollick

739 LaSalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603
570-854-0625

SEN/ ITIN: xxx-xx~4350

The case was filed by the debtor's attbmey:

Kevin Tanribilir
701 East Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603
570 752-6200

The case was assigned case number 5:15-bk-00280.

In most instances, the filing of the bankruptcy case automatically stays certain collection and other
actions against the debtor and the debtor's property. Under certain circumstances, the stay may be
limited to 30 days or not exist at all, although the debtor can request the court to extend or impose a stay.
If you attempt to collect a debt or take other action in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, you may be
penalized. Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this case.

To view the bankruptcy petition and other documents filed in this case, please visit the following
Intemnet link: http://ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/ You must first register at this web site:
http://pacer.psc.uscourts.gov/ There is no registration fee. However, the Judicial Conference of the
United States has established a fee for access to information in PACER. All registered users will be
charged as follows: Use of the PACER system will generate a .10 per page charge, and Audio files of
court hearings retrieved via PACER will gencrate a 2.40 per file charge. Public access computer
tetminals are also available at the Clerk's Office’s two locations, 9:00 am to 4:00 pm, M-F (closed on ali
federal holidays): Max Rosenn US Courthouse, 197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 and
Ronald Reagan Federal Building and Courthouse, 228 Walnut Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101.

You may be a creditor of the debtor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the court setting
forth important deadlines.

https://ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/NoticeOfFiling.pl 7238883 1/28/2015



a1/28/2815 13:35 7R28265 KEVIN TANRIBILIR ESG FAGE 83

' SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {(Mortgage Forgclosure)
No. 2014CV976

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described proparty at putlic sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Calumbla, Commonwe:ith of Penngylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK AM.

All partias in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedula of distribution witl be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be madea-In accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after sald filing, unlass
exceptions are fited with the Sheritf's Office prior thereto.

All that certain lot, piece or pareel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia ang State of Penngylvania,
bounded and described as fallaws, to wit:

Beginning at a palnt on the North side of Second Avenue at the southwest comer of Lot. No, 797: thence in a northery diraction
along said Lot 180 fest to 8 15-foot afley; thence in a westerly directian glong said alley 45 feet to comar of Lot na. 788, thance Ina
southerly in 2 southerly direction along said Lot 1680 feet to Second Avenue: thence in an eastedy diraction aleng Second Avenue
45 foet to the place of beginning,

Being singie house and Lot No, 798

Known as 16813 2nd Avenua, Berwick, PA 18603

Farcel No. 040-06-047

Improverments: Regidential Dwelling

Heing the same premises as which Robert D. Pollick and Tarry L. Troiami, Executors of the Estate of Josaph F. Pallick, Sr. granted
and torveyad unte Hobert D. Pollick and Wendy Pallick by Dead dated Novamber 25, 2002 and recorded December 4, 2002 in the
Office of the Racordar of Deeds for Golumbia County, Pennsyivania as insirument No. 200214084,

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE TITLE TO

THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED OR

REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS QF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE

COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL, AND, IN THAT CONNECTION,

DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR

OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND, THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT

ENLARGE, RESTRICT QR MODIFY ANY |EGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED,

TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED GR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1613 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04D-06-047

Seized and taken into execution to he sold as the property of WENDY POLLICK in suit of SECOND OPPORTUNITY
OF AMERICA LLC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (operiing bid at sale). Minlmum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check ot cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within elght {8)
days after the sale' in cash, certifled check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may.elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
praperty. at tha bidder's risk and maintain an actlon agiainst the biddar for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums pald by the bldder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting hidder will ba responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages, If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check wili be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Shetiffe Office receives advance written
notica otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the ptaintiff.

attorney for the Plaintiff: : .
RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
JENKINTOWN, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvani_a _

by {6] CourtyRulle Ster Talmanrts, g,




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLIIMRBTA } SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according 1o law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice January 21. 28 and Fcbruary 4.

2015 that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are
frue.

{(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH o PEMMNSYLVAMNIA
¢ SEAL
Karan M, Bo

3
h, Motary Putilic

{ Szott Twp., Doiumbia County

Ry Comminsicn Zepires May 13, 2012
MEMEEH FEURGVLVRMA AGACGIATION 0F HBTARLS

ANd NOW,uoiieciiiieciie e , 20y T hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.........ccocooeoo. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Vs. F ol He i
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DLEF. § 225,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 77,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 9700 -3¢0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00 / 2T
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $7>570
NOTARY [, C
TOTAL ***********E**;)**ﬁ*;* $S / 7{‘@
WEB POSTING S150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $//6 710{‘[
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL %% 4k s cdeskoesk ok ke ddeok § /5/Q 09
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ L7060
TOTAL ***¥eskssssnmionsidsrnik § 27700
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ SIS

0 e
TOTAL ot o s ok ok ko ok ook ok o o A R $ )k;)}f C]'_‘,

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $ 2015
WATER 20
TOTAL ******************#*** S 5{ :
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s [E0.0D
MISC. $
$

TOTAL %k otk ok sk dokn ok o @ -

g o o
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § 17641



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 29 -JAN-15

POLLICK ROBERT D & WENDY
73% LASALLE ST
BERWICK PA 18603

FEE:55.00

DISTRICT:
DEED
LOCATION:
PARCEL:

INTEREST

CERT. NQOl9582

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT
2013 PRIM 997.53
2014 PRIM 467.94
TOTAL DUERE

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: March

BERWICK BORO
20021-4084
1613 SECOND AVE LOT #7958
04D-06 -047-00,000
PENDING- - - - TOTAL AMOUNT
COSTS DUE
0.00 1,010.22
30.00 504.73
51,514.95

, 2015

THIS IS TQ CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TC OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF

DECEMBER 31, 2014

REQUESTED BY:

: _Culmbia_ i c::mtvj ] 8 hee:sfF 9

A,



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
SECOND OPPORTUNITY OF AMERICA LLC
Vs, Case Number
2014CVg78

WENDY POLLICK

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/31/2014  10:39 AM - DEPUTY KEVIN DENT, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TC BE JEREMY NAUS,
WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR WENDY POLLICK AT 739 | ASALLE
STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. R

KEVIN DENT, DEPUTY

SC ANSWERS,

“Temotly T Chuwduudiia

January 02, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
totarz! Seal
Sarah Jane Kiingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbla Courtty
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

o
2ND day of JANUARY . 2015 &WL,A,:M Kﬁar-q@/ma:}

Attorney. RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC, ONE JENKINTOWN STATION, («“}5 WEST A VENL/@!, JENKINTOWN, P,




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Case Number

Vs 2014CV976

SECOND CPPCORTUNITY OF AMERICA LLC
WENDY POLLICK

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/05/2015 0152 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1613 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18803,

4

SCOTT MAYERKICK, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

Tonlly T Chombludec

January 05, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

CCOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Noiars Seal
Sovah Jarie b oan, Nf.\tary Putilic

: Tewan of o0y Commb:a County
E Py Comeansyion ijpfe, Oct 4, 2016
NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
5TH day of JANUARY . 2015 qu \C__L ‘k/CA,__,\ Qe

Attorney: RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES L:‘_C ONE JENKINTOWN STATION, %“)5 WESTAVENUQ JENKINTOWN, P,



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Eart D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SECOND CPPORTUNITY OF AMERICA LLC
VS.
WENDY POLLICK

Case Number
2014CVa76

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

Manner:

Primary 1613 2ND AVENUE
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603

Phone: | DOB:

Alternate !
Address: |

Phone:

{ONILSOd)

Zone:

Warrant:

SL6ADYLOZ

Adult in
04 57 1 L= L

Relation:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd ‘UDIMY3E ‘INNIAY ANZ €191

DO w N

NOILvHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SECOND OPPORTUNITY OF AMERICA LLC
Vs, Case Number

WENDY POLLICK 2014CVG78

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Set
Category:

Real Estate Sale - Salo Notice

Manmer: <Not Spec|ﬁed > | NI Expires: Warrant-

AONIM ‘M21T10d

Notes:  :PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
| [elz 20 Ane
Benwsicr, pa

Stevee AT

WENDY POLLICK

Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: . SEtems AAUS

Served:

Naime:

9.16ADYV102

Phone: )  poB: © Relation: 9059

T R R N e S
Address: (o3t o

Phone: | '\ Deputy: s . Mileage:

igi
RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd MOIMYIE "133YLS 31TVYSVY 682

NOILYHIdX3 ON



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
Columhia County Sheriff

35 West Main Street
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71501140006000040591

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

| RO

http://webserver]/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/29/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
Columbia County Sh

ty Sheriff
35 West Main Street
eamu ||| 1111111 1
Bloomshurg PA 17815

71901 140006000040645

AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE CO

5056 SOUTH MAIN STREET
#6000
ORANGE CA 92868

169

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/25/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Calumbia Courty
Columbia County Sheriff

A5 West Main Streat
F Box 380
Bloamsburg PA 17815

71901 140006000040652

EQUITY ONE INC
301 LIPPINCOTT DRIVE

MARLTON NJ 08053

1o

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/29/2014



111072014 12:13 Berwick Joint Sewer (FAX)570 752 8479 P.002/002

November 7, 2014

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Shenff of Columbia County

Court House-P.O. Box 380

Biloomsburg, Pa 17815

SECOND OPPORTUNITY OF AMERICA, LLC
VS,

WENDY POLLICK

NO: 2014-CV-970

NO: 2014-ED-169

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #117391 for the property located at 1613
Second Avenue, Berwick Pa through March 31, 2015 is $310.15.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,
Kelly Moxis
Authority Clerk

: Hearing Impaived 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Gpportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: {570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SECOND OPPORTUNITY OF AMERICA LLC
Vs, Case Number

WENDY POLLICK 2014Cva76

SERVICE COVER SHEET

LNVdNI20

Category

Manner: Expiras: ST . Warrant: |

Notes: 'PLAINT!FF NOTICE OF SHERIFF‘S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: _:OCCUPANT ' o Served: Personaily - Posted - Other
rimery 1613 BB AvGE T
Address: |BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: ‘BEM‘“‘( ".‘.”9‘ 23

926AD¥L0T

Phone: . Dpom | Relaton Gam

Atternate | Dare: A . % e
Address: [O 3(;{ . [03? .

Mileage:

Phone: Deputy: &

Date:

Time:

Mileage: i
Deputy:

€098} Yd MOIMY3S ‘ANNIAY ANT £191

RN PR ISP

NQILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SECCND OPPORTUNITY QF AMERICA LILC
Vs, Case Number

WENDY POLLICK 2014Cva78

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ;Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce ' ' i Zone: : )(\0 fj

Manner: < Not Specﬁ'ed > o Expires:

Warrant: '

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

(38 LNIOI Y3V MOIMu3a

Name: BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTH _ Served: Personally Adult En Charge ; Posted Other

Primary 1108 FREAS AVENUE . Adultin .
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: ICEL Y 'MMI”S

916A0FL0C

Phone: DOB: Re!ation:g CI.F,QK

M e (0 /31/’71,,,,9 o8

Address: .

Phone: Deputy: ;} 5_ { Mﬂque:

Name: ASSOCIATES LLC ; Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

£098) vd MOIMY3E ‘ANNIAY SV 8011

o |ols|w]|N)-> A2

NOILVYidX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberfain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SECOND OPPORTUNITY OF AMERICA LLC
Vs, Case Number

WENDY POLLICK 2014CV9786

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale-SaleNotice "~ ' Zzone: = |

Manner: <NotSpec|ﬁed> _ __ Expires: o Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

0 INNGD "YIHONID

Name:  C "“'ECG'"gher e y Served: ' Aduit In Charge - Posted - Other
Primary 4618 Liaain Ay 7 Adult i el
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 Charge: . . ...

9L6AOFLOC

Phone: 5707527442 DOB:  Relaton:  TAx CocetTor

Alternate I Dote: e _ .
Address: - : [..O 27{ f((

Phone: ) | . Deputy: | 5§ Mileage:

£098L ¥d MOIMYIE 'INNIAV NTOONIT 5191

o ||~ |w N ¥

NOILVYIdX3d CN



3erwicik Area School District

N Bill Date: 7/1/2014 Bill#: 3166
3erwick Borough
dake Check Payable To: Parcel #: 04C0S5 09100000 " Prop.Type 3
Connie C. Gingher, Tax Collector Property Location and Description: _ Assessment:
1615 Lincoln Avenue ?;'—ASALLE ST B= - 3;.§gg
. . = sl
Berwick, PA 18603 T= 39.000
Tax Description Milis/Rate Amount
SCHOOL REAL ESTATE 44.7500 1,745 25
“elephone: 570-752-7442
"axes are due and payment [s requested from: HOMESTEAD EXCLUSION NA NA
FARMSTEAD EXCLUSION NA NA
If Paid By 8/31/2014 2% Discountad Amount 1,710.35
I Paid By 1073172014 FACE Amourt 1,745.25
if Paid After 10/31/2014 10% Panaity Amount 1,519.78
=  BERW -
~ POLLICK ROBERT D & WENDY L S T P
S 739 LASALLE ST YT /Xud us of 1031y
” BERWICK, PA 18603-1840 Last day t Tax Collector 12/15/2014
A% day 10 pay lax Lollecior
|||Illllhllll|]|]|I|lllltllllllull|]|]”|||!|I|I|I|I|1|”||[|ul Includo Sz!f,addressed stamped =nvelope if
return receipt regquired,
Office Hours: -
Menday, Tuesday, and Thursday from 9:30am - 4:00p
Closed Wednesday and Friday
Closed Holidays
Ty 2014 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2014 5523
= CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT [ MILLS LESS DISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE | INCL PENALTY
>onnie C Gingher GENERAL 39,000 9.148 349,56 356.69 392.38
615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1,345 51.41 52.46 57.71
lerwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 47.77 48.75 51.19 L
LIGHT, 1.75 66.88 £8.25 7168 no
RS MON.TUE, THUR . 9:30AM- 4 FM BORO RE 11.1 424 24 432.90 454 55 :
LOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
LOSED HOLIDAYS The discount & penalty 939.86 959.05|  1.027.47
IE:570-752-7442 :‘a"e been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT Apiil 30 June 30 June 30
OF Your convenignce if paid on or hefore | If paid on or before | If paid after
CNTY — Twp This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on:
POILLICK ROBERT D & WENDY L Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2015
739 LASALLE STREET PARCEL: 04C-05 -081-00,000 _ A 4 0 3 Y
BERWICK PA 18603 739 LASALLE ST -ﬂLﬁlﬁm L5t
0643 Acres Land 1,400
Buildings 37.600
1sire 3 receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope wilh your payment Total Assessment 39,000 FILE COPY
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT




Berwick Area School District
Berwick Borough

Make Check Payable To:

Connje C. Gingher, Tax Collector

1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Teieghone: 370-752-7442

Taxes are due and payment is requested from;

BERW

739 LASALLE 8T -
BERWICK, PA 18603-1840

EOLLLD

()t

\J%%

ROLLICK ROBERT D & WENDY

A A A i T s LA U

(TN 2014 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO

\E CHECKS PAYABLE TO:

Connie C Gingher

1615 Lincoln Avenue

Berwick PA 18603

RSMON, TUE, THUR : 9:30 AM-4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

NE:570-752-7442

Bill Date; 7/1/2014

Bill#: 3165

TAXPAYER COPY - L

Parcel #: 04D06 04700000 Prop. Type 3

Property Location and Description: Assessment:

1613 SECOND AVE L= 2,830

165 B= 14,33
T= 17,193

Tax Description Mills/Rate Amoint

SCHOOL REAL ESTATE 44 7500 TEEZD

HOMESTEAD EXCLUSIOM NA MA

FARMEZTEAD EXCLUSION NA bl

If Paid By 8/31/2014 2% Discounted Amount 5400

If Paid By 1073172074 FACE Amounl 769722

If Paid After 10/31/2014 10% Penalty Amount B4AG 53

Last day to

95¢ ve dfé’ 7{%00//;2’/

pay Tax Cellecto

return receipt required.

Office Hours:

Closed Wednesday a
Closed Holidays

nd Friclay

S ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

POLLICK ROBERT D & WENDY

739 LASALLE ST
BERWICK PA 18603

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMEIA County 03/01/2014 - B522
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT |  MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 17,193 9.146 154.10 15725 172.98
SINKING 1.345 2266 2312 25.43
FIRE 1.286 21.06 21.43 22 58
LIGHT 1.75 29.49 30.09 31.549
BORC RE 11.1 187.02 190.84 200.38
The discount & penalty 41433 422.79 45204
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 20 June 30 June 30
for your convenience It paid aon or before | If paid on orbefore | I paid after
CNTY TWP This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% ' . |to courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5 % . C{ January 1, 2015
PARCEL: 04D-06-047-00000 3,7 Pl A
1613 SECOND AVE 7 05 BF 10 By
1653 Acres Land 2380
Buildings 14,313
Total Assessment 17,193 FILE COPY

jesire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelape with your payment
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

~Sae d@

thclttte self-addressed stampatd envilops

I
Monday, Tuesday, and Thursday from 9:30am - 4: DU

"w,- .




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SECOND OPPORTUNITY QF AMERICA LLC
Vs, Case Number

WENDY POLLICK 2014CV976

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale - Sa'e Notice S Lo omes o [(p9

Category:

Manner: - Not Specn"ed> Expires: ¢ Warrant:

Notes: ;F’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNCILYT13N JULSINOA

Personallyr

Name: .Domestic Relations Office of Columbaa Cou Served: Posted Other

916ADYILDC

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET S Aduitin Ny .

Address: 2ND FLOOR © Charge: DrNA SC nm "T e
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 j _ - .

Phone: " DoB: - Relton: £y boRChcas)

Alternate e Do
Address: :

. la 02 o

Mifeage:

Phone: _ . Deputy:

Name:  RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mifeage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILYHIdX3 ON d ‘Dd4NESNO0TE "M00Td ONZ ‘LITHULS NIYW LS3M Li



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SECOND OPPORTUNITY OF AMERICA LLC

VS Case Number

WENDY POLLICK 2014CVva76

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone:

Category:

Manner: §< Not Spet:|ﬁed> ' Expires: o Warrant:

Notes: EF'LA!NTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

I XYL ALNNOD YIGWNTOD

Name: g@Cqum:_la County Tax O_f_fl_g_g Setrved: Personally tin Charg -Posted Other

Primary PO Box 380 . Aduitin
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : Charge: DE@ ”L"Lf""( .

946A0710Z

Addross: o pate Ofzafry o Tme: (o)

Phone: | . Deputy: - §  Mileage:

RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

$18.1 vd '9dNGSWOOT8 08¢ X049 Od

—_

I R I R

NOILLYHIdX3 ON



PRESS

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

Classifleds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 10/29/14

ENTERPRISE

Account:

Name:

Company:
IFF

Address:

TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Ad ID; 1013207

Description: Wendy Pollock Sale Total Ad CO_St $1,167.09

Run Dates: 01/21/15 to 02/04/15 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2

Agate Lines: 213 Publication Start  Stop inserts Cost

Blind Box: Press Enterprise  (01/21/1502/04/15 3 $1,167.09
SHERIFFS SALE
By Virtue of a Wit of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosurs]

No. 20114CY976

Issued out of the Court of Commen Pleas of Cowrmnbia County. Pennsyhania and 10 ma
wirected, | will expose the following described property & public sdle a8 tiwe Colurmtsia
County Courthausa in the Town of Bloomsburg. Courty of Col umbia, Cormrmonweatth of
Pennsybania oo
WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK AM.

All partes in interest and claimants are further notlied hat & proposed schedula of dis-
tribution wall be on fle in tha Shenffs Office ne |ater than thirty (30) days after the dae of
the sale of any praperty sold hereonder, and dwstribution of e piooeeds will be made in
Acoortance with the scheduls ten {10] days after said filing, unless exceptions are filed
with the Sheriffs Office pricr thersto,

All that cerain ok, pecea or parcal of K situats in e Borough of Berwick, County of
Caburnbia and State of Pennsyvania, boundad and oeschnbed as follows, mwit:
Beqinnhing & a peinton the Norin side of Sacond Avenue at the southwest comer of Lot
Mo 797; thenee is a northedy direction along sad Lot 160 feet to a 15-foot slley; thence
in @ westerhy direction along said alley 45 fedl 10 corner of Lot no. 799, thence in a
southerby in a southery dinaction along said Lot 160 feet to Second Avenue; thence in an
easterhy dirsction along Second Avenua 45 faat 1o the place of beginning. Beirg single
house and Lot Mo, 798 Known as 1613 2o Avanue, Berwick, PA 18603

Parcal Mo, 34D-08-047 Improvements: Residenitial Dwaelling

Being the same peamisas as which Robert D. Pollick and Terry L Troiani, Executors of the
Estate of Joseph F. Pollick, Sr. granted and comweyed uimto Robert D. Pollck and Wendy
Poyllicsk by Devgd dated Novernbar 25, 2002 and recorded Decernber 4, 2002 in the
Office of the Recorder of Deads tor Solurmina County, Pannsylvania as Instrument No.
200214084,

THIS DOCUMENT MaY NOT SELL COMYEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE
TITLE TQ THE COAL AMND RIGHT OF SUPPORT LINDERMEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE CHWWNER QR CWINERS OF SUCH
COAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RICHT T REMOWVE ALL OF SUCH COAL
AND, 1N THAT CONNECTION, DAMAGE M&Y RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE
LAND AND ANY HCGLISE, BUILDING CR OTHER STRUCTURE OW OR IN SUCH LAND.
THE INCLSICN OF THIS MOTICE DOES MOT ENLATIGE, RESTRICT QR MOUHIFY ARY
LEGAL RIGHTS (F ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED.

TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1613 ZND AVENUE, BERWICH, PA 18603
UPI / TAx PARCEL NUMBER: 04006017

Seized and taken into eacution ta be sold as the property of VWENDY POLUCK in suit of
SECOND OPPORTUNITY OF AMERICA LLT.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUR PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The preater of tan {107 per
cent of the bid prce or costs (ppening bid at sale} Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, cerffied check ar cashied's check at time of sake. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE; Ary remaining arnount of the bid price is to be paid within gight [8) days attar e
sale in cash, canifed chack or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE N ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERICUS FINAMNCIAL CONSECLUENCES TQ THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WATHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERICHD, IF tha succassh| bidaer fails 1o pay the bid price as per the abaowe tarms.
the Sheriff rnzy elect t eitser sug tha bigoear dor the batancs due watho a resale of the
proparty, or to resell the property at the bidders risk ard maintan an action against the
hicddar for Yraach of contract In the case of defaull all sums padd Dy the Budder will ba
considered forfaired, ou will be applied against any darnapges recaverable. The defalt-
ing bidder will be respoesitie for any atormey faes incured by the sheriff in connection
swith any acion against the bidder in whish tha bidder is tound haole far damages. if pro-
aeds are pavable 1o the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payabla to Plaintff, unless
thve Columibia Couty Shenffs Gffice receives odvance witten notice orhenwisa, signed
bry am authorized raprasentation of the plaintiff.

TMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff

COLUMELA COUNTY, Pannsylvania

Alcrmiey for twe Plaintith
RICHARD SOUIRE & ASSOCIATES LEC
JEMKINTOWN, P




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # A9 £C 7

DATE RECEIVED otz
DOCKET AND INDEX v o e

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# =M 2y
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

e e

SALE DATE fefs, 137 TIME 9' G0 s
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK

2"P WEEK

3RD WEEK




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2014CV976

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit;

Beginning at a point on the North side of Second Avenue at the southwest corner of Lot. No. 797, thence in a northerly direction
aleng said Lot 160 feet to a 15-foot alley; thence in a westerly direction along said alley 45 feet to corner of Lot no. 799; thence in a
southerly in a southerly direction along said Lot 160 feet to Second Avenue; thence in an easterly direction along Second Avenue
45 feet to the place of beginning.

Being single house and Lot No. 798

Known as 1813 2nd Avenue, Berwick, PA 186803

Parcel No. 04D-06-047

Improvements: Residential Dwelling

Being the same premises as which Robert B, Pollick and Terry L. Troiani, Executors of the Estate of Joseph F. Pollick, Sr. granted
and conveyed unto Robert D. Pollick and Wendy Follick by Deed dated November 25, 2002 and recorded December 4, 2002 in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds for Columbia County, Pennsylvania as Instrument No. 200214084,

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE CR INSURE THE TITLE TO

THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED OR

REFERRED TC HEREIN, AND THE CWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE

COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL, AND, IN THAT CONNECTION,

DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR

OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT

ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED,

TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1613 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER.: 04D-06-047

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of WENDY POLLICK in suit of SECOND OPPORTUNITY
OF AMERICA LLC.

TERMS COF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
JENKINTOWN, PA _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

T Gdte Shae ) Teegouy o



Rizhard M. Squire & Associates, L1.C Atterneys [or Plaintiff
By: Richard M. Squire, Bsquire
Robert Cusick, Esquire
Morris Scott, Esquire
L). Nos. 04267 /80193 / 83587
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Tenkintown, PA 19046

Telephone: 215-886-8790 Fax: 215-886-8791
Second Opportunity of America, LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V.
! DOCKET NO. 2014-CV-976

Wendy Pollick SOWN-ED (G
739 Lasalle St : CIVIL ACTION
Berwick, PA 18603 5
DEFENDANT.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Morlgage Foreclosure)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon
and sell the following described property (specifically describe property below):
1613 2™ Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 Parcel No. 04D-06-047
(See attached legal description)

Amount Due b | 63,277.11 j
Interest From 8/13/2014 to Date of
Sale S
@ $13.89 per diem
Total; RS
* plus fees and costs
PROTHONGTARY
Seal of Court By ) . °
. ; DepuivProthorennry
Date @J&;LL S

BSI-278F/DM |



Docket No. 2014-CV-976 ~ QO -ED- 1%

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Second Opportunity of America, LLC
Plaintift,

V.

Wendy Pollick
739 Lasalle St
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Filed: _ )
__ Richard M. Squire, Esquire
___ Robert Cusick, Esquire
5 Morris Scott, Esquire
Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
One Jenkintown Stalion, Suite 104
115 West Avenuc
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(213} 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys lor Plaintiff

1613 2nd Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
Parcel No. 04D-06-047

PSS Qe
#IS CCp
$A5 Lopd
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~ichard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Robert Cusick, Esquire
Morris Scott, Esquire
L.D. Nos. 04267 /80193 / 83587
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Second Opportunity of America, LLC [N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF, ' COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA
v. . NO. 2014-CV-976
 D0M-ED -l
Wendy Pollick | CIVIL ACTION
739 Lasalle St
Berwick. PA 18603 . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANT.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Wendy Poliick
739 Lasalle Strcet, Berwick, PA 18603 and/or
1613 2™ Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 1613 2™ Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Columbia
County Sheriff Sale, feln 11, 2615 at 9:00 AM., Columbia County Sheriff's Office, Columbia County
Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomshurg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment 0of$63.277.11 plus
interest to the sale date obtained by Second Opportunity of America, LLC against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay back to Second Opportunity of America, LLC, the
amount of the judgment plus costs or the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorneys' fees due. To find out how much you must pay, youmay call: Richard M. Squire,
Esquire, Robert Cusick, or Morris Scott, Esquire at (215) 886-8790.

EMCTiens BT FinancialPollick-2781%Writ package 8-3-14.wpd



You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was mproperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone
the sale for good cause.

You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

[.

Ifthe Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the hi ghest bidder. You may
find out the price bid by calling the Columbia Sheriff's Office at {570)389-5624.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale,
To find out if this has happened you may call the Columbia County Courthouse at
{570)389-5624,

[f the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will, remain the owncr of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have aright to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and
the Sheriff gives a decd to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff no {ater than 30 days
afier the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receivin gthe money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the date of filing of
said schedule.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your housc back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

North Penn Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(5701784-8760

FrClienis'BS1 FinancialiPollick-2 78 1Wnit package 8-3-14.wpd



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Robert Cusick, Esquire
Morris Scott, Esquirc
LD. Nos. 04267 /80193 / 83587
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790  Fax: 215-886-8791

Second Opportunity of America, LLC | IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, ' COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

. DOCKET NO: 2014-CV-976
Wendy Pollick .

: _ED-G
739 Lasalle St  CIVIL ACTION SOWN-EF b
Berwick, PA 18603 :
DEFENDANT.

CERTIFICATION

Richard M. Squire, Esquire/Kevin Diskin, Esquire/Morris Scott, Esquire, hereby verifies that
he is an attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject
to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ ) AnFHA Mortgage
( } Non-owner occupied
( ) Vacant

(X) Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 49()4 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities, ;

Date: October 24, 2014 By:

Richard“M. Sqmre qu (PA 1.D.# 04267)
Robert Cusick, Esq. (PA LD.# 80193)
Morris Scott, Esq. (PA 1.D.# 83587)
115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046

215-886-8790

215-886-8791 (fax)
rsquire{@squirelaw.com
rcusick@@squirelaw.com
mscott@squirelaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff




Richard M. Squirc & Associates, LLC
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Robert Cusick, Esquire
Morris Scott, Esquire
LD. Nos. 04267 /80193 / 83587
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046

Telephone: 215-886-8790  Fax: 215-886-8791

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Second Opportunity of America, LLC

| IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF, | COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
W,
 DOCKET NO: 2014-CV-976

Wendy Pollick -
739 Lasalle St  CIVILACTION ~ S0~- ED-iA
Berwick, PA 18603 :

DEFENDANT.

CERTIFICATION

Richard M. Squire, Esquire/Kevin Diskin, Esquire/Morris Scott, Esquire, hereby verifies that
he is an attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject

to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) AnFHA Mortgage

{ )} Non-owner occupied

( ) Vacant

(X)

Act 81 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 rclating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: October 24, 2014 By:

RichardM. Squlre qu (PAID4(J476?)
Robert Cusick, Esq. (PA L.D.# 80193)

Morris Scott, Esq. (PA LD# 83587)

115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
215-886-8790
215-886-8791 {fax)
rsquire(zdsquirelaw.com
reusick{@squirelaw.com
mscott@squirelaw.com
Attorneys for Plaintiff




Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLLC
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Robert Cucisk, Esquire
Morris Scott, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 80193/ 83587
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax {215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Second Opportunity of America, LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF, . COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA
v.
. DOCKET NO: 2014-CV-976
Wendy Pollick S0 - ED -9
739 Lasalle St . CIVIL ACTION

Berwick, PA 18603
DEFENDANT. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Second Opportunity of America, LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, being authorized to do so. sets
torth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Exccution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 1613 2™ Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 Parcel No. 04D-06-
047:

1. Name and last known address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Wendy Pollick
739 Lasalle Strect, Berwick, PA 18603 and/or
1613 2™ Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and last known address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

Wendy Pollick
739 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record licn on the real property to be sold:

Second Opportunity of America, LLC
707 Aldridge Road, Ste B
Vacavill, CA 95687

CITIBANK NA

¢/o Burton Neil & Associates
1060 Andrew Drive, Ste 170
West Chester, PA 19380

I3 lienis: B8] Finaneial Pollick-2 78 F-Writ package 8-3-14.wpd



4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Sccond Opportunity of America, LLC
707 Aldridge Road, Ste B
Vacavill, CA 95687

Second Opportunity of America, LLC
¢/o BSI Financial Services, Inc.

314 S. Franklin Street

Titusville, PA 16354

Sccond Opportunity of America, LLC
1001 N 3rd Avenue, Stc #1
Phoenix, AZ 85003

CitiMortgage, Inc sbm to CitiFinancial Mortgage Company
4050 Regent Blvd

MS N2A-222

Irving, TX 75063

CitiFinancial Mortgage Company
1111 Northpoint Drive, Bldg 4, Ste 100
Coppcll, TX 75019

Ameriquest Mortgage Company
1100 Town and Country Road, Ste 200
Orange, CA 92868

Ameriquest Mortgage Company
505 South Main Strect, #6000
Orange, CA 92868

Equity One, Inc. dba Popular Financial Services
301 Lippincott Drive
Marlton, NJ 08053

MERS
P.O. Box 2026
Flint, MI 48501-2026

MERS

1818 Library Street, Suite 300
Reston, VA 20190-6280

FaCThients'BSI Financial:Polhck-27T8F WL package 8-3-14.wpd



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
None other,

6. Namec and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Domestic Relations
11 West Main Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815-1702

Tax Claim Bureau

11 West Main Street

Main Street County Annex
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1702

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Department of Public Welfare
Attn : Legal Department
Health & Welfare Building

I'. O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health & Weltare Bldg., Room 432
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant

1613 2nd Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

o hents BS1 Financial:Pollick-2 78F-Writ package 8-3- 14.wpd



VERIFICATION

I verity that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

- knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: October 24, 2014

F::hientsiBSI Financial'Pollick-2781%Writ package 8-3-14.wpd

By:

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LL.C

Rlchard M Squ1rc Esqulre
~, Robert Cusick, Esquire
Morris Scott, Esquire

115 West Avenue, Suite 104

Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 886-8790

Attorneys for Plaintiff



LEGAT DESCRIPTION

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situatc in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point on the North side of Second Avenue at the southwest comner of Lot. No. 797; thence in
anortherly direction along said Lot 160 fcet to a 13-foot alley; thence in a westerly direction along said alley
45 feet to corner of Lot no. 799; thence in a southerly in a southerly direction along said Lot 160 feet to
Second Avenue; thence in an easterly direction along Second Avenue 45 feet to the place of beginning.

Being single house and Lot No. 798

Known as 1613 2™ Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
Parcel No. 04D-06-047

Improvements: Residential Dwelling

Being the same premiscs as which Robert D. Pollick and Terry L. Troiani, Executors of the Estate of J oseph
F. Pollick, Sr. granted and conveyed unto Robert D. Pollick and Wendy Pollick by Deed dated November
25, 2002 and recorded December 4, 2002 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds for Columbia County,
Pennsylvania as Instrument No. 200214084,

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE TITLE TO
THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND DESCRIRED OR
REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE
COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL, AND, IN THAT CONNECTION,
DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR
OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT
ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATE D,
TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT.

FaClients BS! FinuncialPollich-2 781 YWt package 8-3-14 wpd



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintift
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Robert Cusick, Esquire
Morris Scott, Esquire
L.D. Nos. 04267 /80193 / 83587
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790  Fax: 215-886-8791

Sccond Opportunity of America, LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF, . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
V.
: NO. 2014-CV-976
Wendy Pollick ACH-E - 14

739 Lasalle St | CIVIL ACTION
Berwick, PA 18603
DEFENDANT. | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WAIVER OF WATCHMEN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sherifflevying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same without
a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession. After notifying such person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof: And the sheriff is hereby released
from all liability to protect the property described in the above cxecution by insurance, which insurazice is

hereby waived.

rd M. Squ1re Esq. (PA LD.# 04267)
obert Cusick, Esq. (PA L.D. # 80193)

!Z Morris Scott, Esq. (PA 1.D.# 83587)
Aftorney for Plaintiff

Dated: October 24, 2014

FCTients'BSI Financial'Pollick-2 781 Writ package 8-3-14.wpd



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Robert Cusick, Esquire
Morris Scott, Esquire
L.D. Nos. 04267 /86727 / 83587
Onc Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenuc
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790  Fax: 215-886-8791

Second Opportunity of America, LLC | [N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, - COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
| DOCKET NO: 2014-CV-976
Wendy Pollick A -ED S

739 Lasalle St | CIVIL ACTION

Berwick, PA 18603
DEFENDANT.

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESSES

I, Morris Scott, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, hereby depose and say that | am one of

the attorneys for Plaintiff in the above matter and that the last known addresses for the Defendant herein are

as follows:

Defendant: Wendy Pollick
739 Lasalle Street, Berwick, PA 18603 and/or

1613 2™ Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

Date: October 24, 2014

_ Richard M. Suire, Esq. (PA L.D.# 04267)
Robert Cusick, Esq. (PA 1L.D.# 80193)

i1/ Morris Scott, Esq. (PA 1.D.# 83587)
115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
215-886-8790
215-886-8791 (fax)
rsquire(@squirelaw.com
rcusicksquirelaw.com
mscott@squirclaw.com

123Chents i BS| FinancialPollick-2 78F.Writ package 8-3-14.wpd



RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Richard M. Squire * One Jenkintown Station
Robert Cusick .
Morris Scoit 115 West Avenue, Suite 104
v Jenkintown, PA 19046

TelL: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791

www.squirelaw,.com

TO: Columbia County Sheriff’s Department

FROM: Morris Scott, Esq.

DATE:

RE: Second Opportunity of America, LLC v. Wendy Pollick

Docket No. 2014-CV-976
Sherift’s Sale scheduled for

Dcar Sir or Madam:
Enclosed please find a check for $1,350.00 which represents a sale deposit for the aforementioned
scheduled sheriff sale. Kindly ecffectuate personal service (or adult in charge) of the Writ of
Execution/Notice of Sheriff Sale upon the following defendant:
Wendy Pollick
739 Lasalle Street, Berwick, PA 18603 And
1613 2™ Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
Please post property with Handbill of Sale: 1613 2™ Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

Kindly rcturn the completed service forms in the self-addressed stamped envelope provided for your
convenience.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Thank you.

Flients BS | Fipancial'\Pollick-2781%Writ package 8-3-14. wpd



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Robert Cusick, Esquire
Morris Scott, Esquire
I.LD. Nos. 04267/ 80193 / 83587
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790  Fax: 215-886-8791

Second Opportunity of America, LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
v.
DOCKET NO: 2014-CV-976
Wendy Pollick SO - -G

739 Lasallc St : CIVIL ACTION

Berwick, PA 18603
DEFENDANT.

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

[, Morris Scott, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is one of the attorneys for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the Defendant is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies,
or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relicf Act of Congress of 2003, as amended.

(b) that Defendant is over 18 years of age and resides at 1613 2nd Avenue, Berwick, PA
18603 and/or 739 Lasalle Strect, Berwick, PA 18603,

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authoritics, '

D : Oc¢ r 24, 2014 ,. ]
ated: October 24, 2( '4,//1 )
M. Squire, Esq. (PA LD.# 04267)

Robert Cusick, Esq. (PA 1.D.# 80193)

Morris Scott, Esq. (PA LD.# 83587)

115 West Avenue, Suite 104

Jenkintown, PA 19046

215-886-8790

215-886-8791 (fax)

rsquircegsquirelaw.com

rcusick{dsquirelaw.com
mscott@squirclaw.com
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 4068 Carrier / service:  USPS Senver First-Clases Mail® 1072842014 12:00:00
Al
Ship to:
MERS
1818 LIBRARY STREET Tracking #: 71901140006 000040569
SUITE 300 Doc Ref 4 2014ED169
Fostage £.3400
RESTON YA 20180

/67

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/29/2014



Print Your Documents

Bocument Receipt

Trans # 4067 Carrier f service:
Ship to:

EQUITY ONE INC
301 LIPPINCOTT DRIVE

MARLTOM NJ 08053

USPS Server Firgt-Class Mail® 10429/201412:03:00
AM

Tracking #: 71901140006000040852
Do Ref &: 2014EC163
Postage 5.3400

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

1,9

10/29/2014



Print Your Documents

Cocurment Receipt

Trans # 4085 Carrier / service:

Ship to:
AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE CO

505 S3QUTH MAIN STREET
#5000

ORANGE CA 92868

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 1042912014 12:00:00
AM

Tracking #: 719011 40008000040645
Daoc Ref #: 2014EC163
Fostage 5.3400

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

[

10/29/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 4066 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Maii@ 0I28/201412:00:00
AM
Ship to:
AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE CC
505 SOUTH MAIN STREET Tracking &: 718011400060300040645
HEO00 Dac Ref #: 201 4ED169
Postage 5.3400
ORAMGE CA 92868

kD]

1%

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/29/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 4065 Carrier / service:  USPS Senver First-Class Maii® 1002542014 42:00:00
Al
Ship to:
CITI MORTGAGE CO
4050 REGENT BLWD Tracking #: 71301140006000040638
M3 MNZ2A-222 Do Ref #- 201 4ECH 68
Pastage 5.3400
IRVING TX 75063

10
|Gy
http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/29/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 4065 Carrier f service  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 10/28/2014 12:00:00
AN
Ship to:
CITH MORTGAGE CO
4050 REGENT BLVD Tracking &: 71801140008000040638
WS M2A-222 Doc Ref #: 2014EDM55
Postage 03400
IRWIMNG TA 75063

I
http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 10/29/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receaipt

Trans # 4054 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mait® 10429720114 12:00:00
AM
Ship ta:
SECOND OPFCRTUNITY OF AMERCA
LG
1001 NORTH 3RD AVENUE Tracking #' 71501140006000040621
SUNTE #1 Doc Ref #: 2014EDM59
Fostage 5.34G0
PHCEMNIX AZ 85003

TN

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/29/2014



Print Your Documents

Dacument Recaipt

Trans # A063 Carrier { service:

Ship to:
SECCHND OPPORTUNITY GF AMERICA

707 ALDRIDGE ROAD
SUITEB

VACAVILL CA 498837

USFS Server First-Class Mail® 1042912014 12:00:00
AM

Tracking #: 71801140008000040614
Doc Ref #: 2014ED166
Postage 5.3400

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

49
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Print Your Documents : Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 4062 Carrier { zervice,  USPS Senver First-Class Mail® 10/25/201442.00:00
Al
Ship to
TECHMNICAL SUPPORT GROWP INTERMAL REVEMLUE
SERVICE

500 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258 Tracking #: 718011 40006 000040607

Doc Ref #: 2014ED169

FPostage 5.3400

PHILACELPHIA  PA 19106

1

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/29/2014



Print Y our Documents

Page t of' 1
Document Receipt

Trans # 4061 Carrier { service:  USPS Senver First-Class Maik® 1042592014 12:00:00

AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS

ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 718011 4000600004059
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref # 2014ED169
Fostage 5.3400
PHILADELPHIA  PA 18107
YONe

http://webserver/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/29/2014



Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 4060 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Clags Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE OF FA LR DEPARTMENT OF FUBLIC
WELFARE
PC BOX 8016 Tracking #: 718011 40006000040584
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I'rint Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 4055 Carrier / service:  LUSPS Server First-Class Mail® 10/29/201412:00:00
AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMOMNWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71901140006000040577
Doc Ref #: 2014ED163
Postage 5.3400
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Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # A068 Carrier f service

Ship to:
MERS

1818 LIBRARY STREET
SUITE 300

RESTOM VA 20190
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At
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33439

33439 ;
RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC o,
ESCROW ACCOUNT SUSQUEHANNA BANK
ONE JENKINTOWN STATION SUITE 104 s
115 WEST AVENUE 215-886-8790
JENKINTOWN, PA 19046
DATE AMOUNT
**One Thousand Three hundred Fiffy dolfars and Zero cents™
1012712014 $1.350.00 '
PAY Sheriff of Columbia County VOID AFTER 90 DAYS
ORDER P.O. Box 380
OF Bloomsburg PA 17815
_,/
For BSI-278 - Pollick - Sales Deposit BRI al SN S

AUTHORIZED ZIGNATURE

PrO33L39re 0343059823 02 920805 SQm



